Division of Agricultural Extension

Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra’s for the Month of May 2024
ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1
Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities

Nos./ ha/Quintal
(As per the unit
mentioned
against activity)

Beneficiaries (No.)

MALE

Beneficiaries (No.)

FEMALE

Beneficiaries (No.)
Grand Total(M+F)

SC/ST

Others

Total

SC/ST

Others

Total

1. FARM ADVISORY

1.1 Total Frontline
Demonstrations (ha)

1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)

1.1.2. Pulses(ha)

1.1.3. Others (ha)

Maize (SMC-8)

1.1.4. Field Days (No.)

1.1.5. Kissan Gossthi (No.)

1.2.1. Scientist visit to Farmer’s
Field (No.)

14

16

25

41

13

22

35

76

1.2.2.
(No.)

Farmer’s visit to KVK Farm

12

17

29

10

13

23

52

2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING

2.1. Practicing farmers (No.) Total

Importance of FYM, Green Manure,
Enriched Compost, Vermicompost at
Latipota Rainawari on 31-05-2024

01

10

10

20

20

30

Sanitization Programme with FPO, Dal
Lake Lotus Stem under Meri Life
Portal on Waste to Wealth at Habak on
17-05-2024

01

32

32

18

18

50




Drip Irrigation and Fertigation in HDP
Orchards of Apple at Harwan on 01-
05-2024

01

10

24

34

04

16

20

54

Production Technology and Disease
Management of Silkworms in
Collaboration with COTS, SKUAST-K
and Department of Sericulture Solina
Srinagar at New Theed on 03-05-2024

01

25

13

38

06

04

10

48

Importance of Rooting/Mist Chamber
for the Propagation of Landscape
Plants on Commercial Scale at New
Theed on 22-05-2024

01

10

10

07

07

17

2.2, School Dropouts (No.) Total

3. In-Service Training (No.)

4. On-Farm Testing (ha.)

5. Other Extension Activities (No.)
(Total)

Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to
other place

Exposure visits of farmers at KVK

Animal Camps

Agricultural Camps/

Other Result / Method Demonstrations

Method Demonstration on liquid fermented
organic manure (LFOM) & fermented
organic manure (FOM)

01

15

15

35

Demonstration of Apple Biscuits

01

25

25

25

Demonstration on tomato products i.e
tomato cubes, tomato paste, tomato anchar

01

24

24

24

Extension Literature Distributed

04

20

54

74

15

16

31

105




Online Extension literature circulated

Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs)

Field Days (other than FLDs)

Farmer Scientist Interaction

04

29

27

56

12

15

27

83

Lecture Delivered

05

14

45

59

13

35

48

107

Exhibitions

Webinar attended

Webinar on Millet Farming in Dry Lands:
New Modules for Resilient Practices of
Millett Cultivation (22-05-2024)

01

Webinar on New Modules for Traditional
Cultivation of Millets with Global
Prospective (24-05-2024)

01

Online Film Show

04

Kissan Mela participated/organized

TV Talk

03

Radio Talk

Publications

01

Extension literature

Magazines/Newsletters

Papers/Articles

Reports

Press releases

01

Workshop attended

Problems solved online

40

10

15

25

04

11

15

40

Telephone helpline

55

12

20

32

10

13

23

55

OTHERS :

Important days (Mention Each Event)

Celebration of Environment Day under
Theme: Mission Life at Directorate of
Extension on 14-05-2024.

02

25

25

20

20

45




6. Seed provided to Farmers
(Quintals)

30 kg

02

02

02

7. No. of Planting Material
produced (Total No.)

7.1 From Fruits (No.)

7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)

7.4 From Poultry

8.
“Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav”

(i) No. of Villages

(ii) No. of Visits made

(iii) No. of Demonstrations

(iv) No. of farmers’ meeting

9. Natural Farming

9.2 No. of Awareness and Training
program conducted

10.0 Other Activities

Attended Kissan Sarthi/KVK Portal
Recurrent Meeting during the month
of May 2024 in virtual mode.

02

Monthly Workshop of ATIC SKUAST-K
in the first week of May 2024.

01

Dr. Uzma Bashir, as an Invigilator in
PG/UET 2024 Examination.

01

Sd/-

Professor & Head

KVK Srinagar




